

GAHC010175772023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Test.App./6/2023

SANTANA SHILL AND 4 ORS
W/O LT. SHIBU SHILL R/O CHAKITUP NEAR PUJABARI WARD NO. 26 OF
NMB MOUZA NIZ SAHAR P.S SADAR DIST. NAGAON ASSAM PIN 782001

2: PINKI SHILL
D/O LT. SHIBU SHILL. W/O BIPUL SHILL. R/O VILL. BORJHARI MAJGAON
MOUZA AND P.S. JAMUNAMUKH DIST. HOJAI ASSAM PIN 782428

3: ARCHANA SHILL
D/O LT. SHIBU SHILL. W/O DILIP SHILL R/O SHIVABARI ROAD DIPHU
MOUZA AND PS DIPHU DIST KARBI ANGLONG ASSAM PIN 782460

4: RINKU SHILL
D/O LT. SHIBU SHILL R/O CHAKITUP NEAR PUJABARI WARD NO. 26 OF
NMB MOUZA NIZ SAHAR P.S SADAR DIST. NAGAON ASSAM PIN 782001

5: DIPTI SHILL
LT. SHIBU SHILL. R/O CHAKITUP NEAR PUJABARI WARD NO. 26 OF NMB
MOUZA NIZ SAHAR P.S SADAR DIST. NAGAON ASSAM PIN 78200

VERSUS

BIBHU SHILL
S/O LT. LALIT MOHAN SHILL R/O CHAKITUP NEAR PUJABARI WARD NO.
26 OF NMB MOUZA NIZ SAHAR P.S. SADAR DIST. NAGAON ASSAM PI
782001

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR G BHARADWAJ

Advocate for the Respondent : MR A W AMAN

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2316/2023

SANTANA SHILL AND 4 ORS
W/O LT. SHIBU SHILL R/O CHAKITUP NEAR PUJABARI WARD NO. 26 OF
NMB MOUZA NIZ SAHAR P.S SADAR DIST. NAGAON ASSAM PIN 782001

2: PINKI SHILL
D/O LT. SHIBU SHILL.W/O BIPUL SHILL. R/O VILL. BORJHARI MAJGAON
MOUZA AND P.S. JAMUNAMUKH DIST. HOJAI ASSAM PIN 782428

3: ARCHANA SHILL
D/O LT. SHIBU SHILL. W/O DILIP SHILL R/O SHIVABARI ROAD DIPHU
MOUZA AND PS DIPHU DIST KARBI ANGLONG ASSAM PIN 782460

4: RINKU SHILL
D/O LT. SHIBU SHILL R/O CHAKITUP NEAR PUJABARI WARD NO. 26 OF
NMB MOUZA NIZ SAHAR P.S SADAR DIST. NAGAON ASSAM PIN 782001

5: DIPTI SHILL
LT. SHIBU SHILL. R/O CHAKITUP NEAR PUJABARI WARD NO. 26 OF NMB
MOUZA NIZ SAHAR P.S SADAR DIST. NAGAON ASSAM PIN 782001
VERSUS

BIBHU SHILL
S/O LT. LALIT MOHAN SHILL W/O LT. SHIBU SHILL R/O CHAKITUP NEAR
PUJABARI WARD NO. 26 OF NMB MOUZA NIZ SAHAR P.S SADAR DIST.
NAGAON ASSAM PIN 782001

Advocate for : MR G BHARADWAJ
Advocate for : appearing for BIBHU SHILL

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA**

ORDER

Date : 11.10.2023

Mr. G. Bharadwaj, learned counsel for the appellants, and Mr. Surajit Das, learned counsel for the sole respondent, submit that the appeal has already been admitted and the connected LCRs have also been received.

In view of the above, list it for hearing in due course.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant